Hakuna Matata Group Tours Presents:

Bixby High School

St Louis
October 18-20, 2019

3 DAY 2 NIGHT - FINAL ITINERARY

Hakuna Matata Group Tours Rep — Marcia Winnegar -407-722-1261

Village Tours — Lead Driver- Dan Mclver -479-426-3108

Michael Macy — 479-650-7599 Tim Bachmann —479-957-6528 Clarence Sims —479-420-5104 Rick Menzies —479-420-0500

DAY 1: Friday, October 18, 2019

(5 -56 passenger motorcoaches) Pick up 242 passengers

7:00 A.M.

8:00 A.M.
LUNCH STOP

4:00 P.M.

5:30-7 P.M.

6:00 P.M.

6:30 P.M.

9:00 P.M.
9:30 PM.

Motorcoaches arrival at Bixby High School
601 S Riverview Drive
Bixby, OK 74008
Depart for St. Louis, MO (Approximately 6- 7 hours- 404 miles)

McDonalds — 2811 N Kansas Expressway, Springfield, MO
> Park motorcoaches behind the McDonalds in Walmart parking area
> Options - Five Guys, Subway, Jimmy Johns, Buffalo Wild Wings

Hotel check in: Drury Plaza St Louis Arch
2 South 4% Street
St Louis, MO 63102

Meet Marcia to collect room keys and copies of the rooming list

Stop by the lobby for free soft drinks and popcorn every day from 3—10 p.m.

Join us from 5:30—7 p.m. every evening to enjoy free hot food and cold beverages at our 5:30 Kickback.
Try something different every night! Our rotating menu of fresh, hot food and soft drinks are served
every day.

Load motorcoaches for Incredible Pizza Company (14 miles- 20 minutes)
5254 Lindberg Blvd
St. Louis, MO 63126

Arrival at Incredible Pizza Company

» Everyone remains on the buses until the staff gets on each bus to explain everything. This will help the
process go smoother

» They will release one bus at a time to get seated to eat or go to the game room.
» They will make announcements when to alternate groups.
Load buses and return to the Drury Plaza at The Arch
Return to the hotel (Lights out at 9:45)
*ITINERARY CONTINUED ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE
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DAY 2: Saturday, October 19, 2019

6:00 A.M.

6:45 A.M.

7:10 A.M.

8:10-8:25 A.M.

8:15-8:45 A.M.
8:30-9:00 A.M.

8:50 A.M.
9:05 P.M.
9:15 P.M.
9:30 A.M.

9:45 A.M.

10:45 A.M.

12:00 P.M.
12:45 P.M.
1:00 P.M.
1:15P.M.
3:30 P.M.
3:45 P.M.
4:30 P.M.
5:00 P.M.
6:30 P.M.
7:30 P.M.
11:00 P.M
11:15 P.M.

12:00 A.M.

COMPETITION DAY

Breakfast buffet at the hotel
Load buses and depart for Edward Jones Dome

Earliest time to enter McGuire Lot - Warm Up- AREA B

Band Physical Warm Up (15 minutes)

Pit Warm Up (30 minutes)
Band & Battery Warm Up (30 minutes)

Pit Report Time
Band Report Time

Start Time

BREAK

Preliminary Competition Resumes
Lot Departure / Load buses
Return to the hotel / Relax

CHICK FIL-A Lunch Delivery at Drury Plaza

BREAK
Load Buses-and return to the Edward Jones Dome to watch Preliminaries
Preliminary Competition Resumes
Preliminary Competition Ends
PRESENTATION OF AWARDS- All Competing Band Drum Majors
Finalist Director’s Meeting / Stadium Cleared / Dinner Break

Pot Belly Sandwiches Dinner Delivery

Gates Open

First Performing Finalist Band

Finals Competition Ends — Class Exhibition (if needed)
FINALE - PRESENTATION OF AWARDS

Return to the hotel

*ITINERARY CONTINUED ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE
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DAY 3: Sunday, October 20, 2019

7-8:00 A.M.  Breakfast at the hotel
9:00 A.M. Start loading buses with luggage
10:00 A.M. Hotel Check out

10:30 A.M. Depart for the City Museum
50 N. 16" Street
St. Louis, MO
11:00 A.M. Admission to the City Museum

Driver’s Return to the hotel and relax until pick up
2:00 P.M. Pizza Buffet- soft drinks and dessert
3:00 P.M. Load buses and depart for Bixby, OK (Approximately 6- 7 hours- 404 miles)

10:00 P.M. Arrival back at Bixby High School
601 S Riverview Drive

Bixby, OK 74008
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