

Hakuna Matata Group Tours Presents:



Bixby High School St Louis October 18-20, 2019



3 DAY 2 NIGHT – FINAL ITINERARY

Hakuna Matata Group Tours Rep – Marcia Winnegar -407-722-1261

Village Tours – Lead Driver- Dan McIver -479-426-3108

Michael Macy – 479-650-7599 Tim Bachmann – 479-957-6528 Clarence Sims – 479-420-5104 Rick Menzies – 479-420-0500

DAY 1: Friday, October 18, 2019

7:00 A.M. Motorcoaches arrival at **Bixby High School**

601 S Riverview Drive

Bixby, OK 74008

8:00 A.M. Depart for St. Louis, MO (Approximately 6-7 hours- 404 miles)

LUNCH STOP McDonalds – 2811 N Kansas Expressway, Springfield, MO

- > Park motorcoaches behind the McDonalds in Walmart parking area
- Options Five Guys, Subway, Jimmy Johns, Buffalo Wild Wings
- 4:00 P.M. Hotel check in: Drury Plaza St Louis Arch

2 South 4th Street

St Louis, MO 63102

Meet Marcia to collect room keys and copies of the rooming list

 5:30 -7 P.M. Stop by the lobby for free soft drinks and popcorn every day from 3–10 p.m. Join us from 5:30–7 p.m. every evening to enjoy free hot food and cold beverages at our 5:30 Kickback. Try something different every night! Our rotating menu of fresh, hot food and soft drinks are served every day.

6:00 P.M. Load motorcoaches for Incredible Pizza Company (14 miles- 20 minutes) 5254 Lindberg Blvd

St. Louis, MO 63126

- 6:30 P.M. Arrival at Incredible Pizza Company
 - Everyone remains on the buses until the staff gets on each bus to explain everything. This will help the process go smoother
 - > They will release one bus at a time to get seated to eat or go to the game room.
 - > They will make announcements when to alternate groups.
- 9:00 P.M. Load buses and return to the Drury Plaza at The Arch
- 9:30 PM. Return to the hotel (Lights out at 9:45)

***ITINERARY CONTINUED ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE**



DAY 2: Saturday, October 19, 2019

COMPETITION DAY

6:00 A.M.	Breakfast buffet at the hotel
6:45 A.M.	Load buses and depart for Edward Jones Dome
7:10 A.M.	Earliest time to enter McGuire Lot - Warm Up- AREA B
<mark>8:10-8:25 A.M.</mark>	Band Physical Warm Up (15 minutes)
8:15-8:45 A.M.	Pit Warm Up (30 minutes)
8:30-9:00 A.M.	Band & Battery Warm Up (30 minutes)
8:50 A.M.	Pit Report Time
9:05 P.M.	Band Report Time
9:15 P.M.	Start Time
9:30 A.M.	BREAK
9:45 A.M.	Preliminary Competition Resumes
<mark>10:45 A.M.</mark>	Lot Departure / Load buses
	Return to the hotel / Relax
<mark>12:00 P.M.</mark>	CHICK FIL-A Lunch Delivery at Drury Plaza
12:45 P.M.	BREAK
1:00 P.M.	Load Buses-and return to the Edward Jones Dome to watch Preliminaries
1:15 P.M.	Preliminary Competition Resumes
3:30 P.M.	Preliminary Competition Ends
3:45 P.M.	PRESENTATION OF AWARDS- All Competing Band Drum Majors
4:30 P.M.	Finalist Director's Meeting / Stadium Cleared / Dinner Break
<mark>5:00 P.M.</mark>	Pot Belly Sandwiches Dinner Delivery
6:30 P.M.	Gates Open
7:30 P.M.	First Performing Finalist Band
11:00 P.M	Finals Competition Ends – Class Exhibition (if needed)
11:15 P.M.	FINALE - PRESENTATION OF AWARDS
12:00 A.M.	Return to the hotel

***ITINERARY CONTINUED ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE**



DAY 3: Sunday, October 20, 2019

7-8:00 A.M.	Breakfast at the hotel	
9:00 A.M.	Start loading buses with luggage	
10:00 A.M.	Hotel Check out	
10:30 A.M.	Depart for the City Museum 50 N. 16 th Street St. Louis, MO	
11:00 A.M.	Admission to the City Museum	
Driver's	Return to the hotel and relax until pick up	
2:00 P.M.	Pizza Buffet- soft drinks and dessert	
<mark>3:00 P.M.</mark>	Load buses and depart for Bixby, OK (Approximately 6-7 hours-404 miles)	
10:00 P.M.	Arrival back at Bixby High School	
601 S Riverview Drive		

Bixby, OK 74008